
2011 Session 
Reapportionment and Redistricting 

Legislative Counsel Bureau  
Key Staff Contact List 

 
LCB Staff Contact Topic 

Michael J. Stewart,  
Supervising Principal Research Analyst, 
Research Division 
775-684-6825; mstewart@lcb.state.nv.us   
 

Demographic and geographical considerations; 
regional analysis; historical data; and general 
information concerning reapportionment and 
redistricting. 

Kathy L. Steinle, GIS Manager,  
Information Technology Services Unit 
775-684-6810; steinle@lcb.state.nv.us 
 

Training and assistance with computer 
reapportionment and redistricting software; 
population calculations and statistical analysis of 
demographic information; and participation of 
the State in the Census 2010 Redistricting Data 
Program. 

Patrick Guinan, Senior Research Analyst, 
Research Division 
775-684-6825; pguinan@lcb.state.nv.us  
 

Activities of the Assembly Committee on 
Legislative Operations and Elections. 
 

Carol M. Stonefield,  
Supervising Principal Research Analyst,  
Research Division  
775-684-6825; cstonefield@lcb.state.nv.us  
 

Activities of the Senate Committee on 
Legislative Operations and Elections. 
 
 

Eileen G. O’Grady,  
Chief Deputy Legislative Counsel,  
Legal Division 
775-684-6830; ogrady@lcb.state.nv.us  

Analysis of legal issues relating to redistricting. 
 
 

Kristin C. Roberts,  
Senior Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel,  
Legal Division 
775-684-6830; kroberts@lcb.state.nv.us  
 

Analysis of legal issues relating to redistricting. 
 
 

Brian L. Davie, Legislative Services Officer 
Las Vegas Office 
702-486-2800; davie@lcb.state.nv.us  
 

Historical data and analysis and technical 
assistance with computer redistricting software 
in southern Nevada. 
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